Hunters Ridge Utility Co. of Lee County
10 MOV 12 AM 9: 18
12500 Hunters Ridge Drive
Bonita Springs, FL 34135



LEGAL NOTICE



Notice is hereby given on November 10, 2010, pursuant to Section 367.071, Florida Statutes, of the application for a transfer of majority organizational control of Hunters Ridge Utility Co. of Lee County from Hunters Ridge Utility Co. of Lee County to Hunters Ridge Community Association Inc., providing wastewater service to the following described territory in Lee County, Florida:

All of the community known as Hunters Ridge, being located in Section 6, Township 48 South, Range 26 East, Lee County, Florida.

Any objection to the said application must be made in writing and filed with the Office of Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, within thirty (30) days from the date of this notice. At the same time, a copy of said objection should be mailed to the applicant whose address is set forth below. The objection must state the grounds for the objection with particularity.

Hunters Ridge Utility Co. of Lee County 12500 Hunters Ridge Drive Bonita Springs, FL 34135

DOCUMEN NUMBER DATE

09309 NOV 12 9